
828-Lancasterfarming, Saturday, March 24,2001

paint decorated claw-
foot coffee table, $250.

Also, an 80-piece set of
sterling flatware, $1,900;

BAILEY SALE
A Public Auction was

held March 10by Bernice
L. Bailey, Jacobus, York
County, and others at the
Winterstown Fire Co.
Hall, Winterstown, Pa.

Some prices included:
1984 Ford pickup $825,

Roy Rogers light $l4O,
Roy Rogers vest and hol-
ster gun set $425, Wil-
liam Faust miniature
whiskey jug $lBO, Rose-
ville hanging vase $l7O,
slant-front secretary
$225, restaurant booth
$270, and the following
American Flyer train
items; plasticville build-
ings $lBO, small figures
$l9O, train diner $l2O,
steam engine $7OO, other
steam locos $260 to $275
each, train station $l2O,
log loader $lBO, diesel
engine $2OO and passen-
ger cars $3OO.

Bob and Tom Sechrist
were the auctioneers.

CONSIGNMENT SALE
A Public Auction of

antiques was held March
2 at the Green Dragon
Farmers Market, north
of Ephrata in Lancaster
County, Pa.

Some prices included:
seven-piece Japanese
silver tea set $1,500,
eight-piece German
silver goblet set $375,
Waterfall bedroom suite
$250, secretary-desk
$250, WWII Swiss army
helmet $42, Grandfather
clock $650, cast iron dog
$75, dove-tailed cradle
$l2O, piano stool $75 and
miscl. Griswald frying
pans $lO to $5O.

Feltch Auction Service
conducted the sale.

FAUST SALE
A Public Auction of

antiques was held March
3 by Joseph Faust Estate
and others at the An-
dreas Fire Co. Hall in
Andreas, Schuylkill
County, Pa.

Some prices included;
two wall telephones $250
and $255, cabbage cutter
$325, wooden wagon
$895, police badges $225
each, wooden wheelbar-
row $250, canvas kayak
$215 and wood chest
$4OO.

Robert A. Arner and
Dean R. Arner were the
auctioneers.
HERSHEY, RICKARD,
ANDSNYDERSALE
Horst Auction Center

held a public sale of an-
tiques, household goods,
collectibles and tools
Wednesday for Mr. and
Mrs. Willard Hershey
Jr., Mr. and Mrs. Ralph
Rickard, Edith F. Snyder
and others.

There were 483 regis-
tered bidders.

Items sold included a
set of six decorated
plank-bottom chairs,
$1,100; a walnut Victo-
rian armoire, $1,900; a
cherry five-piece bed-
room suite,$825; a maple
dining room suite, $750;
a rocker recliner, $120; a
nine-piece wicker living
room suite, $425; two
mahogany Gov. Win-
throp desks, $4OO and
$220; an antique oak
clock, $410; an antique
oak roll-top desk, $260; a
harvest table and four
chairs, $450; a queen-
sized box spring and
mattress, $170; a modern
walnut roll-top desk,
$300; a dining room
suite, $290; a mahogany
low boy, $450, an oak
roll-top desk, $330; a
kneehole desk, $140; four
barstools, $120; a cherry
dropleaf table, $130; a
blanket chest, $160; a
four-piece maple bed-

Unreserved Public Auction
of the Libraries of

Mrs. Nancy W. Daffin, formerly
of Lititz, Lane. Co., PA &

Mrs. Marion C. Mizenko of
Levittown, PA and others

Pennsylvania and Pennsylvania German
History & Literature

Americana & American History
(New England, Maryland, etc.)

Books on American Indians, Witchcraft &

Religion, Antique & Art Reference Books,
Travel & World History, Biography,

Geneology, Literature & Early Imprints

FRI., MARCH 30, 2001
beginning at 3:00 p.m. &

SAT., MARCH 31,2001
beginning at 9 a.m.

Horst Auction Center
50 Durlach Rd. (corner of Rt. 322 &

Durlach Rd., West of Ephrata), Ephrata,
Lancaster County, Penna.

Detailed auction catalogue available by mail-
ing $23.50 to “March Book Auction” c/o C.E.
Spohn, 114 W. Orange St., Lititz, PA. 17543.

Horst aucts.
T. Glenn (71 /^ae^osciTimothy G. Fax # (71/) 733-2132
Thomas A. ‘voices of experience"

phone, $160; a Roseville
a set of sterling flatware, vase, $180; a mixing
$800; an engraved ster- bowl, $140; a blue deco-
ling bowl, $600; a Rolex rated crock, $210; a
watch, $575; a wall clock, “Carnival” Hummel,
$150; a candlestick tele- $180; a “Doll Mother”
phone, $110; a pay tele- Hummel, $130; a “Sign

of Spring” Hummel,
$190; a nut container,
$140; a pewter colonial
figure set, $230; pewter
revolutionary figures,
$110; a set of blue-and-
white china, $260; a

I PUBLIC AUCTION
I OF
| VALUABLE COIN AND CIVIL
I WAR BOOK COLLECTION
| ON MON. EVENING
| MARCH 26, 2001
| AT 5 P.M.
| At Springetts Fire Co. Social Hall, 3013 E.
| Market St., York, Pa. Selling a coin collection
I from a York Home and Civil War Book
| Collection ofRodger Macßride, Jr.
| COIN COLLECTION
I 250+ Lots consisting of Lots of 2 Rand
| African Gold Coins in asst, dates, 1/10 oz.
| Krugerrands, Morgan & Peace Silver Dollars,
I Liberty Seated, Capped Dust, Columbian &

| Walking Liberty Half Dollars, Dimes, Nickels,
| Indian Head Cents, U.S. Proof Sets, Royal
| Canadian Mint Sets, also other misc. coin sets
I & coins.
| CIVIL WAR BOOK COLLECTION
| 300+ Lots consisting of Civil War Books,
I paperbacks and Magazines, including many
| Pcs. of Lincolniana, Some Civil War Fiction,
| Several Gettysburg Titles and many more,
a Some Highlights - Pa. at Antietam, PA at
| Chicamauga and Chattanooga, PA at
| Gettysburg, The Diary of George Templeton
| Strong and much more.
| SPECIAL NOTE: Doors open at 3:30 P.M.
a for inspection. Coins will be sold first - Books
I can be inspected while coin auction is in
| progress. Call auction firm for coin or book
I list-
| Not responsible for accidents on day of auc-
| t‘on-

| TERMS: Cash or personal check w/auction-
I eer approval.
a Gilbert & Gilbert Auctioneers
| Brian L. Gilbert Lie. #2256
3 JacobA. Gilbert Lie. #336
| Phone (717) 252-3591 or 252-1656
3

“Horst Auction Center”
PUBLIC SALE

ANTIQUES, HOUSEHOLD GOODS,
COLLECTIBLES & TOOLS

WED., MARCH 28, 2001
AT 2:00 P.M.

Sale to be held at the Horst Auction Center,
located at the corner ofRt. 322 & Durlach
Rd. (appox. 2 1/2 miles west ofEphrata),

Ephrata,Lancaster County, PA.
FURNITURE; Spinning Wheel; Marble Top
Washstand; CHESTNUT DRY SINK; Plank
Bottom Chairs, Child’s Rocker; OAK - Ice
Refrigerator; Dropleal Extension Table;
Lampstand; Library Table, S.S. Chairs; Wall
Cabinet; .MAHOGANY Bedroom Suite; Desk &

Chair; Reproduction Tilt-Top Tables; Cedar
Chest; CHERRY - Willet Dining Room Suite;
Modern Grandfather’s Clock; Tea Cart; Coffee &

End Tables; Windsor Rocker; Maple Bed; Pine
Hutch; PA House Desk; Glass Top Breakfast Set;
Server; Chest Of Drawers & Dresser;
Entertainment Cabinet; Reproduction Dough
Tray; Living Room Set; Depression Sofa;
Wmgback Chair; Box Springs & Mattresses;
Adirondack Chairs; Gun Racks;
APPLIANCES: Amana Washer & Dryer;
Microwave; Dehumidifier; Zenith Color T.V.;
Stereo, Sm. Kitchen Appliances; Cookware;
Utensils; Slag Glass Hanging Lamp; Table &

Floor Lamps, Sterling & Silver Plated Serving
Pcs.; Set Of Flatware, Sterling Candelabras;
Schoolhouse Clock; Cuckoo Clock; Pot Belly
Stove, Iron Elephant Doorstop; Hubley Pointer &

Bulldog; Copper Gooseneck Tea Kettle; Cookie
Cutters; Cocoa Tin, Tin Candleholder; Coffee
Grinder; Cylinder Butter Chum; Butter Paddle.
CHINA & GLASSWARE: Transfer Decorated
Ironstone: Blue Willow Platters, Phoenix Plates;
Majolica, Delft Charger & Dishes; Set of
Syracuse China; Washbowl & Pitcher; Sets Of
Dishes, Reproduction Spatter; Bone China;
Figurines; Miniatures; Redware Molds;
Stoneware Crocks & Jugs, Stangl Pottery; Art
Pottery; Steins, Pressed & Pattern Glassware,
Depression Glass; Child’s Tea Set;
LINENS: Comfort Top; Bedspreads; Blankets;
Beaded Purses; Books, Valentines; Prints &

Frames; Oil Paintings; Deep Well Frames; Old
Doll w/Cradle & Quilt;
TOYS: Metal Cars & Trucks, Tootles Toy Cars &

Trucks, Hubley Trucks, AMERICAN FLYER
PASSENGER SET, Matchbox, Plaskool Bike;
TOY MACHINE GUN
TOOLS: JOHN DEERE GARDEN TRACTOR,
Lawn Mower, Hand & Garden Tools; Alum
Stepladder; Alum. Extension Ladder; & Many
Other Items To Be Sold'
No out of state checks without prior approval.

SALE FOR
BETTY O. WOODS & OTHERS

Horst aucts.
T f'lonn AU43BL
i. uienn (717) 733.3000Timothy G. Fax # (717) 738 2132
Thomas A. voices ofexperience

PUBLIC AUCTION
KLAHR’S JEWELRY STORE

ESTATE AUCTION
Friday, March 30, 2001

At 5:00 P.M.
Located at Bainbridge Fire Company. Second
& Market Streets, Bainbridge, PA. Midway
between Marietta & Middletown, PA just off
Route #441.
AFTER 103YEARS IN BUSINESS, KLAHR’S
JEWELRY STORE, ONE OF THE OLDEST
SINGLE FAMILY OWNED BUSINESSES IN
DAUPHIN COUNTY WILL BE SELLING ITS
ENTIRE INVENTORY AT PUBLIC AUCTION.
IT IS OUR PRIVILEGE TO OFFER THIS FINE
JEWELRY AND ACCESSORIES AT AUCTION

IN THE COMING MONTHS. EACH SALE
WILL CONSIST OF BETWEEN 400 & 500

LOTS OF GREAT ITEMS!
Diamond jewelry to include: Solitaires & other
diamond rings, 1.2carat earrings, 7 diamond gold
band, necklace, lavolier, heart pendant, tennis
bracelet, 24 diamond pendant, pearl ring w/10
diamonds, & more. 125+ MEN’S & WOMEN’S
RINGS (MOSTLY 14K) including: topaz,
rubies, sapphire, bloodstone, garnet, pearl,
amethyst, Lindy star, aquamarine, cameo, emer-
ald, peridot, onyx, tiger eye, turquoise. Masonic &

Eastern Star rings, 14K wedding bands, sapphire
tennis bracelet, cameo necklace, many pendants &

earrings with precious stones, 14K pendants,
crosses, bracelets, etc., stickpins, sterling
bracelets, necklaces, rings, LG. AMOUNT STER-
LING CHARMS, new old stock cuff links &

Anson pens, rhinestones, costume, old jewelry
boxes, and MUCH, MUCH MORE! VISA/MC
ACCEPTED Catalog posted March 1 at
www.shaffnerauction.com.
AUCTIONEER’S NOTE: This is the first of at
least 4 auctions for a fine store with a great his-
tory. Don’t miss this opportunity! Next Auction
April 20.

Auction for
LOUISE KLAHR ESTATE

Shaffner Auction Co.
Mark Diffenderfer 2897-L 717-367-8000
Marty Fleck, Apprentice (717) 413-6238

We TVeat Your Property As If It Were Ourown
www.shaffnerauction.com

KEN REED AUCTION GALLERY
65 East Bridge Street “Corner ofBridge & Main Streets in Downtown” Spring City, PA 19475

(E-Z Access offPA Rt. 422 Expressway or take Bridge Street offPA Rt. 724)

THURSDAY, MARCH 29th, 2001 3:00 PM
ANTIQUES - EPHEMERA - CHINA - TOOLS - 1986 FORD

ALUMINUM ROW BOAT
3:00 P.M.: New Inventory
Hardware - Toys
4:00 P.M.: 12 ft. Aluminum Row Boat -

Jewelers Lathe - Household Items - Tools
5:30 P.M.: 1986 FORD TAURUS 3.0 V6,
4 dr.. Auto Transmission, 72,000 Original
Miles, INSPECTED (owner moving to
retirement home.)
IN OUR MAIN GALLERY: Brass and
Iron Youth Bed - Early Rope Bed - Pedal
Car (rough) - 1940PONTIAC Buying
Guide (Worlds Fair) - 1940 Manuals for
PLYMOUTH, DODGE, CHEVROLET,
BUICK - Ladies World Magazine 1883-
89 - 1890’s ART BOOKS - PA
Geological Survey Maps 1891
Royersford Maps from Royersford
Library - Comic Books - Oriental Style
Carpets - Walnut Desk - Flax Wheel
(signed D. THOMAS) - Empire Clock -

Windsor Chair - Walnut Vanity - Oak
Slantfront Desk and Many Unlisted
Items.

Tools

Pair of Walnut
Single Beds

* BE SURE TO CHECK OUT
WW.KENREEDAUCTTON.COM

FOR PHOTOS AND DETAILS!!!
PREVIEW DAY BEFORE

9:00AM- 1:00 PM
10% Buyers Premium

TERMS:
CASH, CERTIFIED CHECK W/ID -

VISA/MC
NO OUT OF STATE CHECKS

Please Note; SNOW DATE WILL BE
THE FOLLOWING DAY

Sale Conducted Bv:

One of Several Turn Of
The Century Art Books

1940 Car Biochures

Pontiac Woild's Fan
Catalog

KEN REED AUCTIONEER
PA #AU-001658-L

610.948.4871 Phone 610.948.0165 Fax
Kenreedauction.com Website

kenreedauction@aol.com Email
Keebler Biscuits Box


